
HIndustan Power Exchange Limited 
(Formerly known as Pranurja Solutions Ltd) 

Regd. Office: 25th Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400001 
Corporate Office: World Trade Tower, 8th Floor, Sector-16, Noida, UP- 201301 | CIN: U74999MH2018PLC308448 

info@hpxindia.com I 0120 4769900 | www.hpxindia.com 

 

 
 

 

CIRCULAR 
 

Circular No. HPX_0040 Circular Date 01/01/2024 

    

Category Clearing and Settlement Segment ALL 

    

Subject Clearing and Settlement holidays for the Calendar year 2024 
 

 

 

Dear Member 

In accordance with the Rules, Bye-Laws, and Business Rules of the Exchange, Exchange Members are hereby 
informed that clearing and settlement holidays (bank holidays) on which the funds payin and payout will not be 
executed for the calendar year 2024 as follows: 

 

Sr. No Date Day Description 

1 January 26, 2024 Friday Republic Day 

2 March 08, 2024 Friday Maha Shivratri 

3 March 25, 2024 Monday Holi 

4 March 29, 2024 Friday Good Friday 

5 April 1, 2024 Monday Yearly Closing 

6 April 11, 2024 Thursday Id-Ul-Fitr (Ramadan Eid) 

7 April 17, 2024 Wednesday Shri Ram Navami 

8 May 01, 2024 Wednesday Maharashtra Day 

9 May 23, 2024 Thursday Buddha Purnima 

10 June 17, 2024 Monday Bakri Id 

11 July 17, 2024 Wednesday Muharram 

12 August 15, 2024 Thursday Independence Day/Parsi New Year 

13 September 07, 2024 Saturday Ganesh Chaturthi 

14 October 02, 2024 Wednesday Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti 

15 November 01, 2024 Friday Diwali Laxmi Pujan 

16 November 02, 2024 Saturday Diwali-Balipratipada 

17 November 15, 2024 Friday Gurunanak Jayanti 
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18 December 25, 2024 Wednesday Christmas 

 

Members/clients must have sufficient funds in their settlement account to allow them to work continuously on 
public holidays, including the second and fourth Saturday. Funds paid on the commitment and additional margin (if 
any) incurred on the above days will be settled on the next bank business day. 

Please note that trading on the Exchange platform will be open on all days of the year. 

For and on behalf of 

Hindustan Power Exchange Limited 

 
(Sd/-) 

Naveen Godiyal 

Vice President(Market Operations) 
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